

Shrewsbury Township **1979 Crawford Street** Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Katrina L. Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk

Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee October 22, 2024 **REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM**

AGENDA

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the Special Meeting Notice of this meeting was published in the Two River Times on September 26, 2024, in addition to posting on the Township Website and the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk. www.townshipofshrewsbury.com.

ROLL CALL

Mr. Glenwood Puhak Ms. Lynda Lettice

Mayor Lester Jennings

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

Approval of Minutes:

CORRESPONDENCE:

REPORTS

Finance Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement Recreation

Municipal Attorney Public Works Safety & Neighborhood Watch

DISCUSSION: Best Practices Survey Emergency Repair Protocol

ORDINANCE (S)

RESOLUTIONS

- 2024-79 Accept the Resignation of Shaun Keefe an employee in the Public Works Dept.
- 2024-80 Authorize Employment of Erich Jackson as an employee in the Public Works Dept.
- Authorize Curfew in Shrewsbury Township on October 30th & October 31. 2024-81
- 2024-82 **Approve Best Practices Survey**
- 2024-83 **Authorize Payment of Bills**

- 2024-84 Authorize the Emergency Repair to Watermain on Barker Ave (18) to be completed by Monarch Excavation.
- 2024-85 Authorize the use of Green Leaf Landscaping to complete the arborvitae Trimming and Landscaping at Town Hall.

NEW BUSINESS –

OLD BUSINESS -

.

PUBLIC PORTION – PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

CLOSE PUBLIC PORTION

EXECUTIVE SESSION - None

DATE OF NEXT MEETING - Regular Meeting, Tuesday, November 2024 @6pm

CLOSE MEETING

ADJOURNMENT